 EU Declaration of Conformity
  Page 1 of 1
199 Fire Tower Drive
Tonawanda, NY USA
Phone: (716) 629-3800
FAX: (716) 693-9162
The following models, with the NG option:
548, 570, 571, 572, 584, 748, 770, 848, 870, 948, 970, LP 748, and LP 770

external male threads for connection to another enclosure protected with one of the types of
protection listed in EN 60079-0.
 Type Designation
 Models 548, 570, 571, 572, 584, 748, LP748, 770, LP770, 848, 870, 948, 970
 Electrical Data
Type Nominal Voltage (Vmax) Nominal Current (mA)
548, 570, 571, 572, 584, 948, 970 28 4 – 20
748, 770 28 4
LP748, LP770 28 1.3
848 15 0.65
870 15 3.1
Routine Tests
Integrity of welded joints to be 100% verified by liquid penetrant weld inspection per WI1106.
[16] Report No.:  2016-3069 Rev 01
Project No.: PRJC-122107-2009-PRC-USA
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
1. The pressure transmitters are constructed with permanently connected unterminated
conductors and unprotected bushing.  The external part of the bushing and the conductors
terminated outside the flameproof enclosure shall be protected with one of the types of
protection listed in EN 60079-0.
2. Units ordered with Option Code ‘ZL’ are provided with M20x1.5 threads. All other models are
provided with 1/2” NPT threads.
3 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 16 ATEX 8250X, Issue 1
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev.  Date
AP4366 Reference Assembly, Model 970 Q 2017-07-05
AP5319 Reference Assembly, Model 571 V 2017-06-30
AP5321 Reference Assembly, Model 570 W 2017-07-06
AP5331 Reference Assembly, Model 770 E 2017-03-23
AP5332 Reference Assembly, Model 870 F 2017-06-29
NG5175 Reference Assembly, 848NG D 2017-04-04
NG5293 Reference Assembly, 548NG G 2017-04-04
NG5320 Reference Assembly, 584NG E 2017-04-04
NG5322 Reference Assembly, 572NG D 2017-04-04
NG5330 Reference Assembly, 948NG E 2017-04-04
NG5333 Reference Assembly, LP770NG  D 2017-04-04
NG5334 Reference Assembly, 748NG  D 2017-04-04
NG5335 Reference Assembly, LP748NG D 2017-04-04
WI0964 Welding Guidelines and Procedures  B 2016-05-12
WI1106 In-House Penetrant Weld Inspection D 2017-02-14
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original Issue (Transfer from DNV-2004-OSL-ATEX-0106X) 2016-06-21 2016-3069 Rev 00
1 Address change. Add RoHS compliance notes. 2018-05-15 2016-3069 Rev 01
END OF CERTIFICATE